

03.01.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 4
ab

WPA 25199 of 2023

Md. Lukman Ali
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ramesh Dhara,
Ms. Mousumi Choudhury
... for the petitioner

Mr. Suman Sengupta,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta,
Mr. Sanatan Panja
... for the State

Md. Habibur Rahman
... for the respondent no. 6

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no. 6 is taken on record.

Copy served.

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no. 6 filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Copy served.

Mr. Suman Sengupta, learned advocate for the State respondents seeks one-week time to file report in the form of affidavit.

Let such report in the form of affidavit be filed by the State respondents within a week from date. Exception thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the same heading.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)