

17
05.01.2026
Court No. 10
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 25199 of 2023

**Md. Lukman Ali
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Ramesh Dhara.
...For the petitioner.**

None appears on behalf of the State respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Let this matter appear on 19th January, 2026.

The advocate-on-record of the petitioner is directed to communicate such order to the respondents.

(Smita Das De, J.)