

23.03.2026

Item No. 84

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 25199 of 2023

Md. Lukman Ali

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Gourav Banerjee For the petitioner.

Mr. Gourav Banerjee, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

None appears for the State respondents.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear in the

Combined Monthly List of April, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)